
A

A

A

F

#B

#B
F F

#B
#C

#B#B
#B

#B

#B

F

F

!G !G

!G

F

F

#B
Pamir

Yida

Juba

CENTRAL
AFRICAN

REPUBLIC

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC OF
THE CONGO

ETHIOPIA

KENYA

UGANDA

SUDAN

Tambura

Lasu

Makpandu

Andari
Naandi

Doro
Yusuf Batil

Gendrassa

Kaya
Ajuong Thok

Gorom

Source Yubu

Pochalla

Maridi

Kodok

Morobo

Jam Jang

Rumbek

Malakal

JUBA

Bor

Bunj

Yei

Bentiu

Kuajok

Yambio

Wau

Yida

Abyei area*

30km

2,145
2,378
2,565
2,565
3,942

9,576
18,007

23,758
27,442

43,544
44,183

51,490
59,890

Gorom

Ezo

Ponchalla

Juba

Makpandu

Lasu

Gendrassa

Kaya

Pamir

Batil

Ajuong Thok

Yida

Doro

*  Excludes lactating mothers 
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South Sudan - Refugees Statistics
as of 30 April 2018

296,748
total refugee population

The boundaries and names shown and the designations used on the maps do not imply official endorsement or acceptance by the United Nations. Final boundary between the Republic of Sudan and the Republic of South Sudan has not yet been determined.  Final status of the Abyei area is not yet determined.
Printing date: 7 May 2018          Sources: Refugee statistics – UNHCR proGres, IDP Statistics – OCHA (March, 2017), Boundaries - UNCS Statistics - UNHCR, Governments, NGOs. Author: Operational Data Management Unit, UNHCR South Sudan Feedback: SSDJUODM@unhcr.org

Main countries of origin*

293,494 3,254
Living in camps and settlements Living in urban areas

KEY FIGURES

69,375
Households

New arrivals trends April  2017– April 2018

Refugee locations

1% 18-59
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12-17
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Age and gender breakdowns

States hosting refugees

Main Specific needs

AAHI, ACROSS, ACTED, AHA, CARE, CRA , DRC, HDC,
IMC, IRC, LWF, RI, SCI, SP , UMCOR and WVI.

Our Partners

Notes: In addition to 296,748 refugees, South Sudan hosts 2,106 asylum seekers (Juba -2,090; Makpandu- 14; 
Gorom- 1; Maban-1) and 1.76 million IDPs.
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5 - 11 years 12 - 17 years 18 - 59 years 60 years + Total Households

State Location F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

Doro 6,554 6,964 13,518 7,188 7,518 14,706 4,688 4,760 9,448 11,895 9,101 20,996 673 549 1,222 30,998 28,892 59,890 7,745 6,330 14,075

Kaya 2,124 2,397 4,521 2,719 2,808 5,527 1,735 1,740 3,475 5,086 4,058 9,144 453 638 1,091 12,117 11,641 23,758 2,494 2,922 5,416

Yusuf Batil 4,373 4,672 9,045 5,204 5,396 10,600 3,320 3,206 6,526 9,048 6,412 15,460 855 1,058 1,913 22,800 20,744 43,544 4,712 4,524 9,236

Gendrassa 1,739 1,823 3,562 2,122 2,178 4,300 1,349 1,305 2,654 3,723 3,089 6,812 300 379 679 9,233 8,774 18,007 1,890 2,167 4,057

Kodok 66 57 123 358 342 700 144 140 284 413 337 750 31 29 60 1,012 905 1,917 324 212 536

Total 14,856 15,913 30,769 17,591 18,242 35,833 11,236 11,151 22,387 30,165 22,997 53,162 2,312 2,653 4,965 76,160 70,956 147,116 17,165 16,155 33,320

Ajoung Thok 4,240 4,244 8,484 5,242 5,242 10,484 3,526 3,903 7,429 8,870 8,264 17,134 380 272 652 22,258 21,925 44,183 5,556 4,243 9,799

Pamir 3,101 3,288 6,389 3,644 3,594 7,238 2,276 2,159 4,435 5,595 3,418 9,013 217 150 367 14,833 12,609 27,442 4,527 1,625 6,152

Yida 4,806 4,971 9,777 7,832 7,811 15,643 4,758 4,171 8,929 11,523 4,757 16,280 530 331 861 29,449 22,041 51,490 8,141 2,809 10,950

Total 12,147 12,503 24,650 16,718 16,647 33,365 10,560 10,233 20,793 25,988 16,439 42,427 1,127 753 1,880 66,540 56,575 123,115 18,224 8,677 26,901

Gorom 188 176 364 238 250 488 149 164 313 453 486 939 31 10 41 1,059 1,086 2,145 353 433 786

Juba 91 92 183 148 140 288 84 79 163 307 1,561 1,868 4 59 63 634 1,931 2,565 161 1,540 1,701

Lasu 619 648 1,267 1,250 1,236 2,486 814 779 1,593 2,046 1,847 3,893 219 118 337 4,948 4,628 9,576 1,319 1,335 2,654

Morobo 20 20 40 45 56 101 27 30 57 65 46 111 3 6 9 160 158 318 38 41 79

Yei 29 44 73 46 45 91 30 27 57 117 103 220 7 3 10 229 222 451 116 93 209

Total 947 980 1,927 1,727 1,727 3,454 1,104 1,079 2,183 2,988 4,043 7,031 264 196 460 7,030 8,025 15,055 1,987 3,442 5,429

Pochalla 129 150 279 282 301 583 309 356 665 704 280 984 41 13 54 1465 1100 2565 524 143 667

Total 129 150 279 282 301 583 309 356 665 704 280 984 41 13 54 1,465 1,100 2,565 524 143 667

Andari 21 18 39 34 42 76 19 14 33 80 53 133 8 11 19 162 138 300 60 61 121

Ezo 78 86 164 221 252 473 178 150 328 785 484 1,269 73 71 144 1,335 1,043 2,378 557 417 974

Makpandu 295 300 595 517 460 977 258 257 515 876 850 1,726 58 71 129 2,004 1,938 3,942 505 710 1,215

Maridi 3 2 5 36 36 72 23 20 43 51 65 116 0 2 2 113 125 238 39 57 96

Naandi 15 13 28 35 34 69 21 24 45 49 50 99 7 6 13 127 127 254 39 44 83

Source yubu 40 60 100 139 148 287 68 66 134 274 153 427 14 14 28 535 441 976 196 125 321

Tambura 49 62 111 143 123 266 58 61 119 193 109 302 7 4 11 450 359 809 151 97 248

Total 501 541 1,042 1,125 1,095 2,220 625 592 1,217 2,308 1,764 4,072 167 179 346 4,726 4,171 8,897 1,547 1,511 3,058

Grand total 28,580 30,087 58,667 37,443 38,012 75,455 23,834 23,411 47,245 62,153 45,523 107,676 3,911 3,794 7,705 155,921 140,827 296,748 39,447 29,928 69,375

as of the 30-April-2018

UNHCR Juba, South Sudan, 30-Apr-18

South Sudan Refugee statistics: Population by Location, Sex and Age Group
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Households (HHs) Persons

Country

of Origin Settlement HHs % F M T F M T F M T F M T F M T F M T

 Andari 1                    -                 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

 Ezo 13                  8                     62% 0 2 2 3 6 9 4 2 6 11 5 16 1 1 2 19 16 35

 Makpandu 44                  6                     14% 2 7 9 6 10 16 3 3 6 19 37 56 0 5 5 30 62 92

 Naandi 7                    4                     57% 0 2 2 2 5 7 0 0 0 5 3 8 0 0 0 7 10 17

 SourceYubu 309                188                 61% 39 60 99 134 147 281 66 64 130 265 150 415 13 12 25 517 433 950

Tambura 233                142                 61% 47 59 106 139 120 259 57 60 117 183 103 286 5 4 9 431 346 777

Juba 1                    -                 0% 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 5

Total 608                348                 57% 88                   130               218             285          288             573            132                 130          262             483             300           783                 19          22           41           1,007             870              1,877            

Gorom 1                    -                 0% 1                     -                1                 -           2                 2                -                 -           -              -             -            -                 -         1             1             1                    3                  4                   

Andari 120                60                   50% 21                   18                 39               34            42               76              19                   14            33               80               52             132                 8            11           19           162                137              299               

Ezo 961                549                 57% 78                   84                 162             218          246             464            174                 148          322             774             479           1,253              72          70           142         1,316             1,027           2,343            

Juba 6                    2                     33% 1                     1                   2                 3              1                 4                3                     2              5                 2                 4               6                     2            2             4             11                  10                21                 

Lasu 2,249             1,224              54% 540                 580               1,120          1,051       1,014          2,065         680                 649          1,329          1,873          1,450        3,323              218        108         326         4,362             3,801           8,163            

Makpandu 1,043             468                 45% 256                 255               511             445          379             824            215                 223          438             758             654           1,412              58          62           120         1,732             1,573           3,305            

Morobo 79                  38                   48% 20                   20                 40               45            56               101            27                   30            57               65               46             111                 3            6             9             160                158              318               

Naandi 76                  35                   46% 15                   11                 26               33            29               62              21                   24            45               44               47             91                   7            6             13           120                117              237               

SourceYubu 12                  8                     67% 1                     -                1                 5              1                 6                2                     2              4                 9                 3               12                   1            2             3             18                  8                  26                 

Tambura 15                  9                     60% 2                     3                   5                 4              3                 7                1                     1              2                 10               6               16                   2            -         2             19                  13                32                 

Yei 147                110                 75% 28                   43                 71               45            44               89              30                   25            55               110             47             157                 7            3             10           220                162              382               

Total 4,709             2,503              53% 963                 1,015            1,978          1,883       1,817          3,700         1,172              1,118       2,290          3,725          2,788        6,513              378        271         649         8,121             7,009           15,130          

Doro 1                    1                     0% -                 -                -              -           -             -            -                 -           -              3                 -            3                     -         -         -         3                    -              3                   

Gorom 785                353                 45% 187                 176               363             238          248             486            149                 164          313             453             486           939                 31          9             40           1,058             1,083           2,141            

Juba -                 -                 0% -                 1                   1                 -           -             -            -                 -           -              4                 5               9                     -         -         -         4                    6                  10                 

Makpandu* 11                  1                     0% 2                     1                   3                 2              2                 4                -                 -           -              6                 10             16                   -         -         -         10                  13                23                 

Pochalla 667                524                 79% 129                 150               279             282          301             583            309                 356          665             704             280           984                 41          13           54           1,465             1,100           2,565            
Total 1,464             879                 60% 318                 328              646           522        551           1,073       458               520        978            1,170         781         1,951            72        22         94         2,540           2,202         4,742           

Ajuong Thok 9,799             5,556              57% 4,240              4,244            8,484          5,242       5,242          10,484       3,526              3,903       7,429          8,870          8,264        17,134            380        272         652         22,258           21,925         44,183          

Batil 9,236             4,712              51% 4,373              4,672            9,045          5,204       5,396          10,600       3,320              3,206       6,526          9,048          6,412        15,460            855        1,058      1,913      22,800           20,744         43,544          

Doro 14,074           7,744              55% 6,554              6,964            13,518        7,188       7,518          14,706       4,688              4,760       9,448          11,891        9,101        20,992            673        549         1,222      30,994           28,892         59,886          

Gendrassa 4,057             1,890              47% 1,739              1,823            3,562          2,122       2,178          4,300         1,349              1,305       2,654          3,723          3,089        6,812              300        379         679         9,233             8,774           18,007          

Juba 1,692             159                 9% 89                   88                 177             144          139             283            79                   75            154             297             1,527        1,824              2            57           59           611                1,886           2,497            

Kaya 5,416             2,494              46% 2,124              2,397            4,521          2,719       2,808          5,527         1,735              1,740       3,475          5,086          4,058        9,144              453        638         1,091      12,117           11,641         23,758          

Kodok 536                324                 60% 66                   57                 123             358          342             700            144                 140          284             413             337           750                 31          29           60           1,012             905              1,917            

Lasu 405                95                   23% 79                   68                 147             199          222             421            134                 130          264             173             397           570                 1            10           11           586                827              1,413            

Makpandu 86                  24                   28% 29                   33                 62               60            67               127            40                   31            71               80               123           203                 -         2             2             209                256              465               

Maridi 96                  39                   41% 3                     2                   5                 36            36               72              23                   20            43               51               65             116                 -         2             2             113                125              238               

Pamir 6,152             4,527              74% 3,101              3,288            6,389          3,644       3,594          7,238         2,276              2,159       4,435          5,595          3,418        9,013              217        150         367         14,833           12,609         27,442          

Yei 62                  6                     10% 1                     1                   2                 1              1                 2                -                 1              1                 7                 56             63                   -         -         -         9                    59                68                 

Yida 10,950           8,141              74% 4,806              4,971            9,777          7,832       7,811          15,643       4,758              4,171       8,929          11,523        4,757        16,280            530        331         861         29,449           22,041         51,490          

Total 62,561           35,711            57% 27,204            28,608          55,812        34,749     35,354        70,103       22,072            21,641     43,713        56,757        41,604      98,361            3,442     3,477      6,919      144,224         130,684       274,908        

Others* 33                  6                     0% 7                     6                   13               4              2                 6                -                 2              2                 18               50             68                   -         2             2             29                  62                91                 

Total 33                  6                     0% 7                     6                   13               4              2                 6                -                 2              2                 18               50             68                   -         2             2             29                  62                91                 

Grand Total 69,375           39,447            57% 28,580            30,087          58,667        37,443     38,012        75,455       23,834            23,411     47,245        62,153        45,523      107,676          3,911     3,794      7,705      155,921         140,827       296,748        

* Refers to refugees from Uganda, Somalia, Eritrea, Syria, Burundi and Egypt spread in Gorom, Lasu, Juba, Makpandu and Doro.

South Sudan Statistics: Population by Country of Origin, Sex and Age Group

Total HHs
Female headed 0 - 4 years 5 - 11 years 12 - 17 years 18 - 59 years 60 years + Total

as of the 30-April-2018
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UNHCR Juba, South Sudan, 30-Apr-18
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Principal Applicants Persons

Country

of Origin Location Cases % F M T F M T F M T F M T F M T F M T
 Juba 227           -           0% 7 8 15 4 3 7 3 3 6 19 227 246 0 0 0 33 241 274

Total 227           -           0% 7              8              15            4             3                  7                 3              3             6              19           227         246          -           -        -          33                  241               274              

Juba 1               -           0% -           1           1             -                 1                   1                  

Gorom 1               0% -           1           1             -                 1                   1                  

2               0% 2           2             2                   2                  

Juba 1,173        214           18% 71            77            148          18           17                35               -           1             1              347         948         1,295       1              31         32           437                1,074            1,511           

Makpandu 4               -           0% -           2              2              -          2                  2                 -           -          -           2             4             6              -           -        -          2                    8                   10                

Total 1,177        214           18% 71            79            150          18           19                37               -           1             1              349         952         1,301       1              31         32           439                1,082            1,521           

Maban 1               -           0% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           -          1             1              -           -        -          -                 1                   1                  

Juba 181           34             19% 15            14            29            4             1                  5                 1              1             2              75           148         223          -           1           1             95                  165               260              

Makpandu 3               -           0% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           -          3             3              -           -        -          -                 3                   3                  

Total 185           34             18% 15            14            29            4             1                  5                 1              1             2              75           152         227          -           1           1             95                  169               264              

Juba 28             1               4% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           1             27           28            -           -        -          1                    27                 28                

Makpandu 1               -           0% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           -          1             1              -           -        -          -                 1                   1                  

Total 29             1               3% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           1             28           29            -           -        -          1                    28                 29                

SUDAN Juba 6               -           0% -           1              1              -          -               -             -           -          -           1             5             6              -           1           -          1                    7                   8                  

SYRIA Juba 1               -           0% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           -          1             1              -           -        -          -                 1                   1                  

UGANDA Juba 1               -           0% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           -          1             1              -           -        -          -                 1                   1                  

CAMEROON Juba 1               -           0% -           -           -           -          -               -             -           -          -           -          2             2              -           -        -          -                 2                   2                  

DRC Juba 2               -           0% 1              -           1              -          -               -             -           -          -           1             2             3              -           -        -          2                    2                   4                  

Total 11             -           0% -           1              1              -          -               -             -           -          -           1             7             8              -           1           -          1                    9                   16                

Grand Total 1,631    249       0           93        102      195      26        23            49           4          5          9          445      1,366   1,811   1          33      33        569           1,529       2,106      
UNHCR Juba, South Sudan, 30-Apr-18
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Asylum Seekers Population by Country of Origin, Sex and Age Group in South Sudan
as of the 30-April-2018
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